MF-LS Series – PTC Resettable Fuses
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD FR
EE

Dissipation
Certifications
Amperes
at 23 °C
Ohms
at 23 °C
Ohms
at 23 °C
Amperes
at 23 °C
Seconds
at 23 °C
Watts
at 23 °C cUL TÜV
Hold Trip Rmin Rmax Rmax Typ. E174545 R50410733
MF-LS100 24 100 1.0 2.5 0.070 0.130 0.260 5 7.0 1.5 3 3
MF-LS180 24 100 1.8 3.8 0.040 0.068 0.120 9 2.9 2.0 3 3
MF-LS180L 24 100 1.8 3.8 0.040 0.068 0.120 9 2.9 2.0 3 3
MF-LS190 24 100 1.9 4.2 0.030 0.057 0.100 10 3.0 1.9 3 3
MF-LS260 24 100 2.6 5.2 0.025 0.042 0.076 13 5.0 2.3 3 3

	 MF-LS Series – PTC Resettable Fuses
Thermal Derating Chart - Ihold/Itrip (Amps)
Model
Ambient Operating Temperature
-40 ºC -20 ºC 0 ºC 23 ºC 40 ºC 50 ºC 60 ºC 70 ºC 85 ºC
MF-LS100 1.80 / 3.80 1.60 / 3.38 1.40 / 2.95 1.00 / 2.11 0.80 / 1.69 0.70 / 1.48 0.60 / 1.27 0.40 / 0.85 0.20 / 0.43
MF-LS180 3.10 / 6.54 2.60 / 5.49 2.20 / 4.64 1.80 / 3.80 1.30 / 2.74 1.10 / 2.32 0.90 / 1.90 0.60 / 1.27 0.30 / 0.64
MF-LS180L 3.10 / 6.54 2.60 / 5.49 2.20 / 4.64 1.80 / 3.80 1.30 / 2.74 1.10 / 2.32 0.90 / 1.90 0.60 / 1.27 0.30 / 0.64
MF-LS190 3.30 / 7.29 2.80 / 6.19 2.40 / 5.31 1.90 / 4.20 1.40 / 3.09 1.20 / 2.65 1.10 / 2.43 0.70 / 1.55 0.40 / 0.89
MF-LS260 4.30 / 8.60 3.70 / 7.40 3.10 / 6.20 2.60 / 5.20 1.90 / 3.80 1.60 / 3.20 1.40 / 2.80 1.10 / 2.20 0.60 / 1.20
MF-LS300 5.10 / 10.7 4.40 / 9.24 3.70 / 7.77 3.00 / 6.30 2.30 / 4.83 1.90 / 3.99 1.60 / 3.36 1.20 / 2.52 0.70 / 1.47
MF-LS340 5.50 / 11.0 4.70 / 9.40 4.00 / 8.00 3.40 / 6.80 2.60 / 5.20 2.20 / 4.40 1.90 / 3.80 1.50 / 3.00 0.90 / 1.80
Product Dimensions
Model
A B C D F
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.